Agenda Borough of Matawan Public Session January 16, 2024 7:00 PM

- 1. Opening Statement
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Salute to the Flag
- 4. Moment of Silence
- 5. 2023 Citizens and Businesses of the Year Presentations
- 6. Oath of Office Administered to the First Aid Chief(s) & Presentation of Badges & Awards
- 7. Privilege of the Floor for Agenda Items Only
- **8. Approval of Minutes** July 6, 2023
- 9. Consent Agenda

Resolution 24-01-36:	Authorizing Refund of Tax Overpayment – 331 Main Street – Block
	9, Lot 25

Resolution 24-01-37: Rescinding Resolution 23-11-02: Approval of Solicitor License –

Green Star Exteriors – Mahmoud Sei

Resolution 24-01-38: Rescinding Resolution 23-12-01: Approval of Solicitor License

Berkshire Hathaway Fox & Roach – Tyler L. Winters

Resolution 24-01-39: Approval of Limousine Owner License – Harish Kumar

Resolution 24-01-40: Approval of Solicitor License – Trinity Solar, Inc. – Peter Cantillo

and Chase Nowak

Resolution 24-01-41: Approval of Taxi Driver License – Humberto Soriano Castro

Resolution 24-01-42: Approval of Taxi Driver License – Jose Soriano Rosales

Resolution 24-01-43: Approval of Towing & Storage License Renewal – Bayshore Auto

Service

Resolution 24-01-44: Approval of Towing & Storage License Renewal – Dawn's Auto

Body

Resolution 24-01-45: Approval of Towing & Storage License Renewal – Executive

Towing, LLC

Resolution 24-01-46: Release of Performance Bond and Acceptance of Maintenance Bond

2020 Road Improvement Program 2021 NJDOT Sapphire Lane

Road Improvements Jads Construction, Co.

10. New Business

Resolution 24-01-47: Borough of Matawan, Monmouth County, State of New Jersey,

Authorizing Person-to-Person and Place-to-Place Transfer of Plenary Retail Consumption License From Vincent Wilt to

Matawan Discount Liquors, Inc. #1329-44-008-007

Resolution 24-01-48: Authorizing the Execution of an Agreement for Animal Control

Services with Monmouth County Society for the Prevention of

Cruelty to Animals – 2024

Resolution 24-01-49: Authorizing Two (2) Year Extension of Contract for Solid Waste &

Recyclable Materials Collections Service in the Borough of

Matawan – Recycle Track Systems of New York, New York

Agenda Borough of Matawan Public Session January 16, 2024 7:00 PM

Ordinance 24-01: Amending and Supplementing the Revised General Ordinances of

the Borough of Matawan – Chapter 2 – Administration, Article IV – Boards, Committees and Commissions, Section 2-36 – Recreation

Commission

Resolution 24-01-50: Emergency Temporary Appropriation

Resolution 24-01-51: Payment of Bills

11. Privilege of the Floor

12. Adjourn to Executive Session Resolution 24-01-52

January 12, 2024 G:\MUNICIPAL CLERK\Agendas\2024 Agendas\240116Agenda.doc